
Braves (17-10) -vs- Averett (12-23)
4/5/2006 at Danville, VA (Owen-Fulton Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Brandon Hamlett (0-0)
Loss: Waller (0-0)
HBP: Adam Baldwin
PB: Fitzgerald
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time:    Attendance: 43   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Braves 0 1 2 0 5 0 1 2 0 11 16 5
Averett 0 0 3 3 0 2 0 0 2 10 12 5

Braves 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Joel Ortiz rf 5 0 1 0 1 0 2
Brandon Hamlett ss/p 6 1 1 0 0 2 2
PJ Sadler 3b/ss 5 3 2 0 0 1 0
Matt Dize lf 5 3 3 5 0 1 0
Mike McConnell 1b/3b 5 2 2 2 0 1 0
Justi Hollingsworth c 5 2 2 0 0 0 1
Mike Kellett dh/1b 5 0 3 1 0 1 0
Bryan Hill cf 5 0 2 1 0 3 0
Joey Ryder 2b 5 0 0 0 0 0 4
Adam Baldwin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Leary p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 46 11 16 9 1 9 9

2B: PJ Sadler (1); Mike McConnell (1); Mike Kellett (1)
HR: Matt Dize (2)
SB: Bryan Hill (1)
PO: Joel Ortiz (1); Brandon Hamlett (1)
E: Joel Ortiz (1); PJ Sadler (1); Justi Hollingsworth (1); Mike Kellett
(2)

Averett 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Belcher cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cole cf 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Moore ss 5 0 2 1 0 0 1
Steinruck rf 5 1 1 0 0 0 1
Bray lf 3 0 0 0 2 0 1
Fitzgerald c 3 0 0 0 2 1 0
    Turner pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Short 1b 5 1 1 0 0 0 1
Kellum dh 2 3 2 1 1 0 0
Mothershead 3b 4 2 2 2 0 0 2
    Stearrett ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Mothershead 2b 4 2 3 3 0 1 0
Crowl p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Waller p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Shumate p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 10 12 8 5 3 7

2B: Short (1); Mothershead (1)
SH: Cole (2)
SF: Kellum (1)
SB: Cole (1); Bray (1); Kellum (1); Mothershead (1)
CS: Fitzgerald (1)
HBP: Kellum (1)
E: Moore (2); Short (1); Mothershead (2)

Braves IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Adam Baldwin 3.1 8 6 5 1 0 0 0 1 0 15 18 3 5 –
Ryan Leary 2.0 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 10 3 3 –
Brandon Hamlett (W, 0-0) 3.2 1 2 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 12 16 3 5 –
Totals 12 10 6 5 3 0 0 1 0 35 44 9 13

Averett IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Crowl 4.2 10 8 3 1 7 0 0 0 0 26 27 2 3 –
Waller (L, 0-0) 3.1 4 3 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 15 15 6 3 –
Shumate 1.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 1 –
Totals 16 11 5 1 9 0 0 0 0 46 47 9 7



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Braves - Top of 1st CCB AUB
Cole to cf for Belcher. 0 0
Ortiz walked. 0 0
Ortiz out at second p to 1b to p, picked off. 0 0
Hamlett struck out swinging. 0 0
Sadler struck out looking. 0 0

Averett - Bottom of 1st CCB AUB
Cole grounded out to ss. 0 0
Moore singled to right field. 0 0
Steinruck grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b; Moore out on the play. 0 0

Braves - Top of 2nd CCB AUB
Dize struck out swinging. 0 0
McConnell singled through the right side. 0 0
Hollingswort singled to right center; McConnell advanced to third. 0 0
Kellett doubled to left field, RBI; Hollingswort advanced to third; McConnell scored. 1 0
Hill struck out looking. 1 0
Ryder grounded out to p unassisted. 1 0

Averett - Bottom of 2nd CCB AUB
Bray grounded out to ss. 1 0
Fitzgerald walked. 1 0
Fitzgerald out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 1 0
Short grounded out to 2b. 1 0

Braves - Top of 3rd CCB AUB
Ortiz flied out to cf. 1 0
Hamlett singled to right center. 1 0
Hamlett out at first p to 1b, picked off. 1 0
Sadler reached on a throwing error by ss. 1 0
Dize homered, 2 RBI, unearned; Sadler scored, unearned. 3 0
McConnell struck out swinging. 3 0

Averett - Bottom of 3rd CCB AUB
Kellum hit by pitch. 3 0
Mothershead singled, advanced to second on an error by rf; Kellum advanced to third. 3 0
Mothershead singled through the right side, 2 RBI; Mothershead scored; Kellum scored. 3 2
Cole grounded out to p, SAC; Mothershead advanced to second. 3 2
Moore singled to right field, RBI; Mothershead scored. 3 3
Steinruck lined out to lf. 3 3
Bray flied out to cf. 3 3

Braves - Top of 4th CCB AUB
Hollingswort grounded out to ss. 3 3
Kellett struck out swinging. 3 3
Hill singled through the left side. 3 3
Ryder lined out to lf. 3 3

Averett - Bottom of 4th CCB AUB



Fitzgerald popped up to c. 3 3
Short doubled to left center. 3 3
Kellum singled to shortstop. 3 3
Mothershead doubled, advanced to third on a fielding error by 3b, 2 RBI; Kellum scored; Short scored. 3 5
Mothershead singled to center field, RBI; Mothershead scored, unearned. 3 6
Leary to p for Baldwin. 3 6
Cole grounded out to c, SAC; Mothershead advanced to second. 3 6
Moore popped up to 2b. 3 6

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Braves - Top of 5th CCB AUB
Ortiz reached on a throwing error by 2b. 3 6
Hamlett reached on a fielder's choice; Ortiz out at second p to 2b. 3 6
Sadler singled through the right side; Hamlett advanced to second. 3 6
Dize singled through the left side, RBI; Sadler advanced to second; Hamlett scored, unearned. 4 6
McConnell doubled to left field, 2 RBI; Dize scored; Sadler scored. 6 6
Hollingswort reached on a fielding error by 1b; McConnell scored, unearned. 7 6
Kellett singled to right center; Hollingswort advanced to second. 7 6
Hill struck out looking. 7 6
Ryder reached on a fielding error by ss; Kellett advanced to second; Hollingswort scored, unearned. 8 6
Waller to p for Crowl. 8 6
Ortiz flied out to rf. 8 6

Averett - Bottom of 5th CCB AUB
Steinruck popped up to c. 8 6
Bray walked. 8 6
Fitzgerald grounded out to 3b; Bray advanced to second. 8 6
Short grounded out to 2b. 8 6

Braves - Top of 6th CCB AUB
Hamlett struck out looking. 8 6
Sadler flied out to rf. 8 6
Dize flied out to cf. 8 6

Averett - Bottom of 6th CCB AUB
Kellum singled up the middle. 8 6
Mothershead flied out to lf. 8 6
Kellum stole second. 8 6
Mothershead singled through the left side; Kellum advanced to third. 8 6
Cole singled to first base, RBI; Mothershead advanced to second; Kellum scored. 8 7
Hamlett to p. 8 7
Sadler to ss. 8 7
McConnell to 3b. 8 7
Kellett to 1b. 8 7
/  for Leary. 8 7
Cole stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c; Mothershead stole third, scored, unearned. 8 8
Moore reached on a fielder's choice; Cole out at home 1b to c. 8 8
Steinruck flied out to cf. 8 8

Braves - Top of 7th CCB AUB
McConnell flied out to rf. 8 8
Hollingswort singled to left field. 8 8
Hollingswort advanced to second on a passed ball. 8 8
Kellett grounded out to ss. 8 8
Hill singled to right field, RBI; Hollingswort scored, unearned. 9 8
Hill stole second. 9 8
Ryder flied out to lf. 9 8



Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Averett - Bottom of 7th CCB AUB
Bray walked. 9 8
Fitzgerald struck out swinging. 9 8
Short flied out to lf. 9 8
Bray stole second. 9 8
Kellum walked. 9 8
Mothershead grounded out to 2b. 9 8

Braves - Top of 8th CCB AUB
Ortiz flied out to cf. 9 8
Hamlett grounded out to p. 9 8
Sadler doubled down the rf line. 9 8
Dize homered, 2 RBI; Sadler scored. 11 8
McConnell reached on a fielding error by 2b. 11 8
Hollingswort reached on a fielder's choice; McConnell out at second ss to 2b. 11 8

Averett - Bottom of 8th CCB AUB
Mothershead struck out swinging. 11 8
Cole struck out swinging. 11 8
Moore grounded out to 2b. 11 8

Braves - Top of 9th CCB AUB
Shumate to p for Waller. 11 8
Kellett singled up the middle. 11 8
Hill struck out swinging. 11 8
Ryder flied out to cf. 11 8
Ortiz singled through the left side; Kellett advanced to second. 11 8
Hamlett reached on a fielder's choice; Ortiz out at second 2b to ss. 11 8

Averett - Bottom of 9th CCB AUB
Steinruck singled through the left side. 11 8
Bray grounded out to p; Steinruck advanced to second. 11 8
Fitzgerald walked. 11 8
Turner pinch ran for Fitzgerald. 11 8
Short reached on a fielding error by 1b, advanced to second on a throwing error by 1b; Turner advanced to
third; Steinruck scored, unearned. 11 9
Kellum flied out to rf, SF, RBI; Short advanced to third; Turner scored, unearned. 11 10
Stearrett pinch hit for Mothershead. 11 10
Stearrett grounded out to 2b. 11 10


